
Overall-All Categories Open Men

Place Bib Name Category Time Place Bib Name Series Points Time

1 100 Coleman Clark Open Men 1:11:47.070 1 100 Coleman Clark 200 1:11:47.070

2 144 Ceejay Moody Men 30-39 1:12:01.750 2 101 Jarrod Kimball 199 1:20:44.030

3 313 Daniel Kimball Men 50-59 1:15:10.030 3 117 Connor Hintz 198 1:21:13.950

4 101 Jarrod Kimball Open Men 1:20:44.030 4 102 Nick Signet 197 1:29:05.890

5 117 Connor Hintz Open Men 1:21:13.950 5 112 Jason Carter 196 1:34:56.090

6 325 Jim Molnar Men 50-59 1:21:48.090 6 113 Juan Rodriguez 195 1:34:59.540

7 404 Ahmet Erbas Single Speed 1:22:37.220 7 103 Sam Metzger 194 1:38:04.320

8 135 Nicholas Meeker Men 30-39 1:22:42.360 8 115 Scott Dennard 193 1:40:04.800

9 189 Rob Pryor Men 40-49 1:22:43.470 9 104 Adam Kurtz 192 1:49:47.450

10 401 Corey Reed Single Speed 1:22:55.330 10 107 Will Knisley 191 1:50:41.210

11 140 Tyler Claar Men 30-39 1:22:56.190 11 105 William Beck 190 1:51:30.310

12 191 Daniel Corum Men 40-49 1:23:02.720 12 555 Jaime Gamez 189 1:54:05.310

13 131 Lathom Louco Men 30-39 1:23:25.910 13 108 Grant Ericson 188 1:55:23.600

14 137 Ryan Ciocca Men 30-39 1:23:30.620 14 111 Heath Campbell 187 2:00:51.390

15 418 Chris Garrett Rhino 1:23:56.450 15 114 Chappell Halstead 186 2:01:34.510

16 147 Erik Nogard Men 30-39 1:24:10.020 16 109 Jordan Bates 185 2:12:24.880

17 118 Jonathan LaRocca Men 30-39 1:24:10.960

18 328 Sheldon Gardner Men 50-59 1:24:23.050 Men 30-39

19 403 Jonathan Wilson Single Speed 1:24:24.180 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

20 145 Ryan Talty Men 30-39 1:25:02.200 1 144 Ceejay Moody 200 1:12:01.750

21 128 Sam Leuthold Men 30-39 1:25:14.430 2 135 Nicholas Meeker 199 1:22:42.360

22 442 Richard Pickett Rhino 1:25:15.200 3 140 Tyler Claar 198 1:22:56.190
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23 441 Josh Hennessey Rhino 1:25:20.060 4 131 Lathom Louco 197 1:23:25.910

24 130 Sean Zaldivar Men 30-39 1:26:09.870 5 137 Ryan Ciocca 196 1:23:30.620

25 175 Joshua Haigler Men 40-49 1:26:19.760 6 147 Erik Nogard 195 1:24:10.020

26 439 Clyde Hedrick Men 50-59 1:26:20.020 7 118 Jonathan LaRocca 194 1:24:10.960

27 339 Patrick Miranda Men 60+ 1:26:28.030 8 145 Ryan Talty 193 1:25:02.200

28 287 Jackie Cohen Women 50+ 1:26:36.110 9 128 Sam Leuthold 192 1:25:14.430

29 149 Chris Cronin Men 30-39 1:26:36.690 10 130 Sean Zaldivar 191 1:26:09.870

30 542 Brian Lord Single Speed 1:27:26.460 11 149 Chris Cronin 190 1:26:36.690

31 309 Tony Miksa Men 50-59 1:28:17.320 12 129 Joseph Gerchman 189 1:29:23.310

32 169 Michael Hahn Men 40-49 1:28:37.420 13 134 William Warren 188 1:33:23.580

33 188 Eric Henry Men 40-49 1:28:43.580 14 132 Brandon Wright 187 1:33:38.070

34 423 Jacob Kaiser Rhino 1:28:50.270 15 121 Joe Rebman 186 1:34:56.990

35 425 Cooper Helms Rhino 1:28:51.900 16 148 Michael Archbold 185 1:38:34.320

36 215 Sarah Cronin Women 30-39 1:28:58.650 17 556 Angel Alejo 184 1:40:48.270

37 102 Nick Signet Open Men 1:29:05.890 18 141 Ben Dvorak 183 1:41:40.670

38 405 Osvaldo Abreu Single Speed 1:29:10.420 19 559 Alfredo Gomez 182 1:42:31.660

39 129 Joseph Gerchman Men 30-39 1:29:23.310 20 127 Joshua Shepherd 181 1:44:44.250

40 233 Lanie Honeycutt Women 30-39 1:29:46.460 21 133 Dom DePaoli 180 1:45:32.780

41 446 Cristina Coll Women 30-39 1:30:43.340 22 139 Cesar Hernandez 179 1:45:41.930

42 349 David Kahn Single Speed 1:31:16.220 23 123 Luigi Alatrista 178 1:45:45.700

43 161 Christopher Hill Men 40-49 1:31:58.660 24 558 Alejandro Alejo 177 1:46:57.370

44 178 Sean Doyle Men 40-49 1:32:23.870 25 138 Luciel Cano 176 1:48:42.550

45 411 Chris Meyers Rhino 1:32:32.860 26 122 Steven Mills 175 1:50:45.760

46 163 Anthony Dillow Men 40-49 1:32:51.070 27 120 Daniel Morgan 174 1:53:20.390

47 538 Johnny Freeman Men 40-49 1:33:18.990 28 150 Gary Buffaloe 173 1:59:39.400

48 134 William Warren Men 30-39 1:33:23.580 29 125 Shawn Vanover 172 2:07:47.850

49 192 Glenn Shuler Men 40-49 1:33:37.090 30 143 Quinn Semling 171 2:09:10.170

50 132 Brandon Wright Men 30-39 1:33:38.070 31 151 Tanner Suttles 170 2:12:26.270

51 302 Christopher Hill Men 50-59 1:33:48.540 32 532 Jake Horne 169 2:16:27.220

52 112 Jason Carter Open Men 1:34:56.090 33 146 Will Butler 168 2:38:07.270

53 121 Joe Rebman Men 30-39 1:34:56.990

54 113 Juan Rodriguez Open Men 1:34:59.540 Men 40-49

55 413 Beth Hoffmeister Women 50+ 1:34:59.910 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

56 186 Doug Erber Men 40-49 1:35:45.640 1 189 Rob Pryor 200 1:22:43.470



57 341 Tim Richards Men 60+ 1:35:54.380 2 191 Daniel Corum 199 1:23:02.720

58 181 Jeremy Jarvis Men 40-49 1:35:55.330 3 175 Joshua Haigler 198 1:26:19.760

59 263 Lisa Wolfe Women 50+ 1:35:58.930 4 169 Michael Hahn 197 1:28:37.420

60 176 Alexander Hray Men 40-49 1:37:17.140 5 188 Eric Henry 196 1:28:43.580

61 249 Sumner Smith Women 50+ 1:37:19.310 6 161 Christopher Hill 195 1:31:58.660

62 103 Sam Metzger Open Men 1:38:04.320 7 178 Sean Doyle 194 1:32:23.870

63 199 Mark Archambault Men 50-59 1:38:17.970 8 163 Anthony Dillow 193 1:32:51.070

64 540 Scott Bredenberg Men 50-59 1:38:22.990 9 538 Johnny Freeman 192 1:33:18.990

65 312 Greg Briere Men 50-59 1:38:23.090 10 192 Glenn Shuler 191 1:33:37.090

66 148 Michael Archbold Men 30-39 1:38:34.320 11 186 Doug Erber 190 1:35:45.640

67 311 Mark Sutherland Men 50-59 1:38:34.650 12 181 Jeremy Jarvis 189 1:35:55.330

68 283 Linda Miranda Women 50+ 1:38:36.130 13 176 Alexander Hray 188 1:37:17.140

69 557 Heriberto Montoya Men 40-49 1:38:36.540 14 557 Heriberto Montoya 187 1:38:36.540

70 433 Dwayne Moore Rhino 1:38:40.370 15 167 Michael Shifflett 186 1:38:55.330

71 643 Bill Hascher Men 50-59 1:38:42.970 16 159 Tony Anthony 185 1:39:36.630

72 640 Charles Hartis Men 50-59 1:38:52.880 17 177 Clark Files 184 1:40:29.560

73 167 Michael Shifflett Men 40-49 1:38:55.330 18 156 Jason Binde 183 1:42:01.370

74 289 Rebecka Bletz Women 40-49 1:39:04.920 19 183 Anthony Crum 182 1:46:27.510

75 159 Tony Anthony Men 40-49 1:39:36.630 20 171 Adam Fray 181 1:47:46.570

76 641 Corey Craw Men 50-59 1:39:39.610 21 155 Brandon Shipman 180 1:48:17.650

77 400 Michael Eastwood Single Speed 1:39:40.440 22 154 Ian Atchison 179 1:51:30.410

78 115 Scott Dennard Open Men 1:40:04.800 23 164 Thomas Ball 178 1:51:30.860

79 310 Ted Kupsick Men 50-59 1:40:08.400 24 165 Joshua Allen 177 1:52:29.280

80 177 Clark Files Men 40-49 1:40:29.560 25 217 Philip Aschliman 176 1:53:53.220

81 334 Dave Borghesani Men 60+ 1:40:31.590 26 158 Clint Hardin 175 1:55:04.950

82 556 Angel Alejo Men 30-39 1:40:48.270 27 160 Michael Stoeppler 174 1:55:05.950

83 141 Ben Dvorak Men 30-39 1:41:40.670 28 184 Marc Lyons 173 1:55:51.860

84 193 Ashby Johnson Men 50-59 1:41:48.070 29 157 Ryan Cooper 172 1:56:41.240

85 402 Kevin York Single Speed 1:41:57.620 30 172 Ryan Jones 171 1:56:54.570

86 156 Jason Binde Men 40-49 1:42:01.370 31 153 Eddy Jacob 170 1:58:59.680

87 415 Jeremy Fraser Rhino 1:42:13.520 32 190 Jaime Alejo 169 2:03:42.960

88 338 Michael Gray Men 60+ 1:42:23.730 33 170 Thomas Baker 168 2:04:06.850

89 559 Alfredo Gomez Men 30-39 1:42:31.660 34 168 Alex Saleeby 167 2:06:12.180

90 434 Samuel Davenport Rhino 1:42:58.360 35 187 Tyler Garrard 166 2:06:58.720



91 536 Matt McCormick Rhino 1:43:18.380 36 179 Matthew Campbell 165 2:07:52.200

92 320 Jack Martindale Men 50-59 1:43:21.250 37 166 Billy Parr 164 2:13:44.960

93 315 Simon Ruffle Men 50-59 1:43:41.810 38 185 John Warren 163 2:50:30.340

94 316 Terry Scroggs Men 50-59 1:43:42.960

95 639 Patrick Yonce Men 50-59 1:43:46.440 Men 50-59

96 534 Donny Shuler Men 50-59 1:44:00.970 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

97 318 Roy Shroyer Men 50-59 1:44:10.070 1 313 Daniel Kimball 200 1:15:10.030

98 427 Troy Beyer Rhino 1:44:31.290 2 325 Jim Molnar 199 1:21:48.090

99 347 Sidney Humphreys Men 60+ 1:44:42.750 3 328 Sheldon Gardner 198 1:24:23.050

100 127 Joshua Shepherd Men 30-39 1:44:44.250 4 439 Clyde Hedrick 197 1:26:20.020

101 329 Steve Hunt Men 60+ 1:45:20.000 5 309 Tony Miksa 196 1:28:17.320

102 133 Dom DePaoli Men 30-39 1:45:32.780 6 302 Christopher Hill 195 1:33:48.540

103 139 Cesar Hernandez Men 30-39 1:45:41.930 7 199 Mark Archambault 194 1:38:17.970

104 324 Jose Luis Ortiz Men 50-59 1:45:45.690 8 540 Scott Bredenberg 193 1:38:22.990

105 123 Luigi Alatrista Men 30-39 1:45:45.700 9 312 Greg Briere 192 1:38:23.090

106 198 Justin Stuart Men 50-59 1:45:46.260 10 311 Mark Sutherland 191 1:38:34.650

107 428 Brent Johnson Rhino 1:46:06.900 11 643 Bill Hascher 190 1:38:42.970

108 445 Kimberly Bertram Open Women 1:46:26.420 12 640 Charles Hartis 189 1:38:52.880

109 183 Anthony Crum Men 40-49 1:46:27.510 13 641 Corey Craw 188 1:39:39.610

110 530 Sarah Goldman Women 40-49 1:46:37.410 14 310 Ted Kupsick 187 1:40:08.400

111 558 Alejandro Alejo Men 30-39 1:46:57.370 15 193 Ashby Johnson 186 1:41:48.070

112 408 Charlie Edwards Rhino 1:47:17.950 16 320 Jack Martindale 185 1:43:21.250

113 171 Adam Fray Men 40-49 1:47:46.570 17 315 Simon Ruffle 184 1:43:41.810

114 155 Brandon Shipman Men 40-49 1:48:17.650 18 316 Terry Scroggs 183 1:43:42.960

115 304 Chris Connolley Men 50-59 1:48:27.240 19 639 Patrick Yonce 182 1:43:46.440

116 444 Rachel-Anne Scalla Open Women 1:48:39.860 20 534 Donny Shuler 181 1:44:00.970

117 247 Ashley Maxwell Women 30-39 1:48:39.960 21 318 Roy Shroyer 180 1:44:10.070

118 416 David Thompson Rhino 1:48:40.880 22 324 Jose Luis Ortiz 179 1:45:45.690

119 138 Luciel Cano Men 30-39 1:48:42.550 23 198 Justin Stuart 178 1:45:46.260

120 422 Matthew Scalla Rhino 1:48:48.540 24 304 Chris Connolley 177 1:48:27.240

121 285 Keenan Monaghan Women 40-49 1:48:51.040 25 301 Eric Florence 176 1:49:26.230

122 301 Eric Florence Men 50-59 1:49:26.230 26 306 Gregory Ross 175 1:49:38.410

123 306 Gregory Ross Men 50-59 1:49:38.410 27 327 Stuart Mullen 174 1:53:18.750

124 440 Josh Frankenberry Rhino 1:49:42.520 28 307 Andrew DiMeo 173 1:53:25.240



125 104 Adam Kurtz Open Men 1:49:47.450 29 326 David Pelfrey 172 1:53:30.160

126 424 Tracy Helms Rhino 1:50:00.630 30 196 Robert Broach 171 1:54:50.210

127 436 Doug Wright Rhino 1:50:24.070 31 322 Edison Galvan 170 1:56:29.010

128 107 Will Knisley Open Men 1:50:41.210 32 314 Brian Gualano 169 1:57:20.830

129 122 Steven Mills Men 30-39 1:50:45.760 33 300 Terry Slifer 168 2:01:24.610

130 241 Laura Wolff Women 30-39 1:51:22.280 34 541 Marc Macaluso 167 2:04:07.700

131 105 William Beck Open Men 1:51:30.310 35 305 Michael Pea 166 2:06:28.950

132 154 Ian Atchison Men 40-49 1:51:30.410 36 194 Chris Diamondidis 165 2:14:06.340

133 164 Thomas Ball Men 40-49 1:51:30.860 37 321 Dave Ledger 164 2:14:34.540

134 419 Ryan Redpath Rhino 1:52:24.730 38 303 Jason Kohrt 163 2:18:42.150

135 165 Joshua Allen Men 40-49 1:52:29.280 39 197 Michael Tracy 162 2:20:05.660

136 235 Claire Kilmer Women 30-39 1:52:31.180 40 195 Timothy Scott Myers 161 2:28:24.010

137 410 Shane Toomes Rhino 1:52:54.640

138 327 Stuart Mullen Men 50-59 1:53:18.750 Men 60+

139 120 Daniel Morgan Men 30-39 1:53:20.390 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

140 307 Andrew DiMeo Men 50-59 1:53:25.240 1 339 Patrick Miranda 200 1:26:28.030

141 326 David Pelfrey Men 50-59 1:53:30.160 2 341 Tim Richards 199 1:35:54.380

142 417 John Chastain Rhino 1:53:34.760 3 334 Dave Borghesani 198 1:40:31.590

143 217 Philip Aschliman Men 40-49 1:53:53.220 4 338 Michael Gray 197 1:42:23.730

144 555 Jaime Gamez Open Men 1:54:05.310 5 347 Sidney Humphreys 196 1:44:42.750

145 196 Robert Broach Men 50-59 1:54:50.210 6 329 Steve Hunt 195 1:45:20.000

146 158 Clint Hardin Men 40-49 1:55:04.950 7 344 Olda Gardon 194 2:01:44.760

147 160 Michael Stoeppler Men 40-49 1:55:05.950 8 342 Ed Muzika 193 2:05:02.490

148 108 Grant Ericson Open Men 1:55:23.600 9 332 Paul Zuk 192 2:06:07.330

149 184 Marc Lyons Men 40-49 1:55:51.860 10 336 Jerry Price 191 2:09:21.150

150 348 Emily Watts Single Speed 1:56:06.980 11 333 David Yates 190 2:13:54.030

151 322 Edison Galvan Men 50-59 1:56:29.010 12 330 Joseph Kielbasa 189 2:14:25.360

152 157 Ryan Cooper Men 40-49 1:56:41.240 13 337 Michael Delehanty 188 2:15:05.950

153 172 Ryan Jones Men 40-49 1:56:54.570

154 358 Dana Soprano Women 40-49 1:57:20.730 Single Speed

155 314 Brian Gualano Men 50-59 1:57:20.830 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

156 407 Leonard VanHoose Rhino 1:57:30.630 1 404 Ahmet Erbas 200 1:22:37.220

157 153 Eddy Jacob Men 40-49 1:58:59.680 2 401 Corey Reed 199 1:22:55.330

158 150 Gary Buffaloe Men 30-39 1:59:39.400 3 403 Jonathan Wilson 198 1:24:24.180



159 111 Heath Campbell Open Men 2:00:51.390 4 542 Brian Lord 197 1:27:26.460

160 300 Terry Slifer Men 50-59 2:01:24.610 5 405 Osvaldo Abreu 196 1:29:10.420

161 114 Chappell Halstead Open Men 2:01:34.510 6 349 David Kahn 195 1:31:16.220

162 344 Olda Gardon Men 60+ 2:01:44.760 7 400 Michael Eastwood 194 1:39:40.440

163 190 Jaime Alejo Men 40-49 2:03:42.960 8 402 Kevin York 193 1:41:57.620

164 170 Thomas Baker Men 40-49 2:04:06.850 9 348 Emily Watts 192 1:56:06.980

165 541 Marc Macaluso Men 50-59 2:04:07.700

166 342 Ed Muzika Men 60+ 2:05:02.490 Rhino

167 356 Ashley Spinks Women 40-49 2:05:03.960 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

168 280 Kristin Gandy Women 50+ 2:05:05.640 1 418 Chris Garrett 200 1:23:56.450

169 437 Chad Murdock Rhino 2:05:09.990 2 442 Richard Pickett 199 1:25:15.200

170 332 Paul Zuk Men 60+ 2:06:07.330 3 441 Josh Hennessey 198 1:25:20.060

171 168 Alex Saleeby Men 40-49 2:06:12.180 4 423 Jacob Kaiser 197 1:28:50.270

172 305 Michael Pea Men 50-59 2:06:28.950 5 425 Cooper Helms 196 1:28:51.900

173 414 Jason Lee Rhino 2:06:32.620 6 411 Chris Meyers 195 1:32:32.860

174 187 Tyler Garrard Men 40-49 2:06:58.720 7 433 Dwayne Moore 194 1:38:40.370

175 201 Hannah Sheaffer Women 30-39 2:07:41.430 8 415 Jeremy Fraser 193 1:42:13.520

176 125 Shawn Vanover Men 30-39 2:07:47.850 9 434 Samuel Davenport 192 1:42:58.360

177 290 Leigh Campbell Women 40-49 2:07:50.710 10 536 Matt McCormick 191 1:43:18.380

178 179 Matthew Campbell Men 40-49 2:07:52.200 11 427 Troy Beyer 190 1:44:31.290

179 265 Elizabeth England Women 40-49 2:08:55.430 12 428 Brent Johnson 189 1:46:06.900

180 277 Marien Dimacali Women 50+ 2:08:57.030 13 408 Charlie Edwards 188 1:47:17.950

181 239 Julia Burchell Women 30-39 2:09:08.780 14 416 David Thompson 187 1:48:40.880

182 143 Quinn Semling Men 30-39 2:09:10.170 15 422 Matthew Scalla 186 1:48:48.540

183 336 Jerry Price Men 60+ 2:09:21.150 16 440 Josh Frankenberry 185 1:49:42.520

184 376 Glory Soto Women 40-49 2:10:01.140 17 424 Tracy Helms 184 1:50:00.630

185 406 Brian Tuchek Rhino 2:11:03.100 18 436 Doug Wright 183 1:50:24.070

186 109 Jordan Bates Open Men 2:12:24.880 19 419 Ryan Redpath 182 1:52:24.730

187 151 Tanner Suttles Men 30-39 2:12:26.270 20 410 Shane Toomes 181 1:52:54.640

188 435 Ryan Liddane Rhino 2:13:15.340 21 417 John Chastain 180 1:53:34.760

189 166 Billy Parr Men 40-49 2:13:44.960 22 407 Leonard VanHoose 179 1:57:30.630

190 430 Aaron McNeely Rhino 2:13:44.970 23 437 Chad Murdock 178 2:05:09.990

191 242 Taryn Hart Women 30-39 2:13:47.010 24 414 Jason Lee 177 2:06:32.620

192 333 David Yates Men 60+ 2:13:54.030 25 406 Brian Tuchek 176 2:11:03.100



193 293 Donna Gardner Women 50+ 2:14:04.930 26 435 Ryan Liddane 175 2:13:15.340

194 194 Chris Diamondidis Men 50-59 2:14:06.340 27 430 Aaron McNeely 174 2:13:44.970

195 225 Nancy Schwertfeger Women 50+ 2:14:14.360 28 420 Joseph Bergmann 173 2:17:42.160

196 284 Candice Tulangow Women 40-49 2:14:14.950 29 409 Nathan Sliney 172 2:20:45.140

197 330 Joseph Kielbasa Men 60+ 2:14:25.360 30 429 Walt Young 171 2:22:33.140

198 321 Dave Ledger Men 50-59 2:14:34.540 31 431 Ken Tackett 170 2:25:09.300

199 337 Michael Delehanty Men 60+ 2:15:05.950 32 412 Edgar Henriquez 169 2:33:46.850

200 366 Shipman Chi Women 40-49 2:16:03.260 33 432 Errol Mercado 168 2:37:39.650

201 532 Jake Horne Men 30-39 2:16:27.220

202 531 Michelle Dimitroff Women 30-39 2:16:28.070 Open Women

203 420 Joseph Bergmann Rhino 2:17:42.160 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

204 443 Sydney Epter Open Women 2:17:46.710 1 445 Kimberly Bertram 200 1:46:26.420

205 303 Jason Kohrt Men 50-59 2:18:42.150 2 444 Rachel-Anne Scalla 199 1:48:39.860

206 197 Michael Tracy Men 50-59 2:20:05.660 3 443 Sydney Epter 198 2:17:46.710

207 409 Nathan Sliney Rhino 2:20:45.140

208 429 Walt Young Rhino 2:22:33.140 Women 30-39

209 431 Ken Tackett Rhino 2:25:09.300 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

210 195 Timothy Scott Myers Men 50-59 2:28:24.010 1 215 Sarah Cronin 200 1:28:58.650

211 449 Whitney McFarlin Women 30-39 2:33:19.930 2 233 Lanie Honeycutt 199 1:29:46.460

212 412 Edgar Henriquez Rhino 2:33:46.850 3 446 Cristina Coll 198 1:30:43.340

213 432 Errol Mercado Rhino 2:37:39.650 4 247 Ashley Maxwell 197 1:48:39.960

214 386 Emi Kubota Women 40-49 2:37:53.830 5 241 Laura Wolff 196 1:51:22.280

215 395 Alison Keevill Women 50+ 2:37:56.050 6 235 Claire Kilmer 195 1:52:31.180

216 146 Will Butler Men 30-39 2:38:07.270 7 201 Hannah Sheaffer 194 2:07:41.430

217 185 John Warren Men 40-49 2:50:30.340 8 239 Julia Burchell 193 2:09:08.780

218 635 Bonnie Cauthon Women 50+ 3:33:48.500 9 242 Taryn Hart 192 2:13:47.010

219 255 Lisa Pea Women 50+ 3:37:33.850 10 531 Michelle Dimitroff 191 2:16:28.070

11 449 Whitney McFarlin 190 2:33:19.930

Overall-Men

Place Bib Name Category Time Women 40-49

1 100 Coleman Clark Open Men 1:11:47.070 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

2 144 Ceejay Moody Men 30-39 1:12:01.750 1 289 Rebecka Bletz 200 1:39:04.920

3 313 Daniel Kimball Men 50-59 1:15:10.030 2 530 Sarah Goldman 199 1:46:37.410

4 101 Jarrod Kimball Open Men 1:20:44.030 3 285 Keenan Monaghan 198 1:48:51.040



5 117 Connor Hintz Open Men 1:21:13.950 4 358 Dana Soprano 197 1:57:20.730

6 325 Jim Molnar Men 50-59 1:21:48.090 5 356 Ashley Spinks 196 2:05:03.960

7 404 Ahmet Erbas Single Speed 1:22:37.220 6 290 Leigh Campbell 195 2:07:50.710

8 135 Nicholas Meeker Men 30-39 1:22:42.360 7 265 Elizabeth England 194 2:08:55.430

9 189 Rob Pryor Men 40-49 1:22:43.470 8 376 Glory Soto 193 2:10:01.140

10 401 Corey Reed Single Speed 1:22:55.330 9 284 Candice Tulangow 192 2:14:14.950

11 140 Tyler Claar Men 30-39 1:22:56.190 10 366 Shipman Chi 191 2:16:03.260

12 191 Daniel Corum Men 40-49 1:23:02.720 11 386 Emi Kubota 190 2:37:53.830

13 131 Lathom Louco Men 30-39 1:23:25.910

14 137 Ryan Ciocca Men 30-39 1:23:30.620 Women 50+

15 418 Chris Garrett Rhino 1:23:56.450 Place Bib Name Series Points Time

16 147 Erik Nogard Men 30-39 1:24:10.020 1 287 Jackie Cohen 200 1:26:36.110

17 118 Jonathan LaRocca Men 30-39 1:24:10.960 2 413 Beth Hoffmeister 199 1:34:59.910

18 328 Sheldon Gardner Men 50-59 1:24:23.050 3 263 Lisa Wolfe 198 1:35:58.930

19 403 Jonathan Wilson Single Speed 1:24:24.180 4 249 Sumner Smith 197 1:37:19.310

20 145 Ryan Talty Men 30-39 1:25:02.200 5 283 Linda Miranda 196 1:38:36.130

21 128 Sam Leuthold Men 30-39 1:25:14.430 6 280 Kristin Gandy 195 2:05:05.640

22 442 Richard Pickett Rhino 1:25:15.200 7 277 Marien Dimacali 194 2:08:57.030

23 441 Josh Hennessey Rhino 1:25:20.060 8 293 Donna Gardner 193 2:14:04.930

24 130 Sean Zaldivar Men 30-39 1:26:09.870 9 225 Nancy Schwertfeger 192 2:14:14.360

25 175 Joshua Haigler Men 40-49 1:26:19.760 10 395 Alison Keevill 191 2:37:56.050

26 439 Clyde Hedrick Men 50-59 1:26:20.020 11 635 Bonnie Cauthon 190 3:33:48.500

27 339 Patrick Miranda Men 60+ 1:26:28.030 12 255 Lisa Pea 189 3:37:33.850

28 149 Chris Cronin Men 30-39 1:26:36.690  

29 542 Brian Lord Single Speed 1:27:26.460  

30 309 Tony Miksa Men 50-59 1:28:17.320  

31 169 Michael Hahn Men 40-49 1:28:37.420  

32 188 Eric Henry Men 40-49 1:28:43.580

33 423 Jacob Kaiser Rhino 1:28:50.270

34 425 Cooper Helms Rhino 1:28:51.900

35 102 Nick Signet Open Men 1:29:05.890

36 405 Osvaldo Abreu Single Speed 1:29:10.420

37 129 Joseph Gerchman Men 30-39 1:29:23.310

38 349 David Kahn Single Speed 1:31:16.220



39 161 Christopher Hill Men 40-49 1:31:58.660

40 178 Sean Doyle Men 40-49 1:32:23.870

41 411 Chris Meyers Rhino 1:32:32.860

42 163 Anthony Dillow Men 40-49 1:32:51.070

43 538 Johnny Freeman Men 40-49 1:33:18.990

44 134 William Warren Men 30-39 1:33:23.580

45 192 Glenn Shuler Men 40-49 1:33:37.090

46 132 Brandon Wright Men 30-39 1:33:38.070

47 302 Christopher Hill Men 50-59 1:33:48.540

48 112 Jason Carter Open Men 1:34:56.090

49 121 Joe Rebman Men 30-39 1:34:56.990

50 113 Juan Rodriguez Open Men 1:34:59.540

51 186 Doug Erber Men 40-49 1:35:45.640

52 341 Tim Richards Men 60+ 1:35:54.380

53 181 Jeremy Jarvis Men 40-49 1:35:55.330

54 176 Alexander Hray Men 40-49 1:37:17.140

55 103 Sam Metzger Open Men 1:38:04.320

56 199 Mark Archambault Men 50-59 1:38:17.970

57 540 Scott Bredenberg Men 50-59 1:38:22.990

58 312 Greg Briere Men 50-59 1:38:23.090

59 148 Michael Archbold Men 30-39 1:38:34.320

60 311 Mark Sutherland Men 50-59 1:38:34.650

61 557 Heriberto Montoya Men 40-49 1:38:36.540

62 433 Dwayne Moore Rhino 1:38:40.370

63 643 Bill Hascher Men 50-59 1:38:42.970

64 640 Charles Hartis Men 50-59 1:38:52.880

65 167 Michael Shifflett Men 40-49 1:38:55.330

66 159 Tony Anthony Men 40-49 1:39:36.630

67 641 Corey Craw Men 50-59 1:39:39.610

68 400 Michael Eastwood Single Speed 1:39:40.440

69 115 Scott Dennard Open Men 1:40:04.800

70 310 Ted Kupsick Men 50-59 1:40:08.400

71 177 Clark Files Men 40-49 1:40:29.560

72 334 Dave Borghesani Men 60+ 1:40:31.590



73 556 Angel Alejo Men 30-39 1:40:48.270

74 141 Ben Dvorak Men 30-39 1:41:40.670

75 193 Ashby Johnson Men 50-59 1:41:48.070

76 402 Kevin York Single Speed 1:41:57.620

77 156 Jason Binde Men 40-49 1:42:01.370

78 415 Jeremy Fraser Rhino 1:42:13.520

79 338 Michael Gray Men 60+ 1:42:23.730

80 559 Alfredo Gomez Men 30-39 1:42:31.660

81 434 Samuel Davenport Rhino 1:42:58.360

82 536 Matt McCormick Rhino 1:43:18.380

83 320 Jack Martindale Men 50-59 1:43:21.250

84 315 Simon Ruffle Men 50-59 1:43:41.810

85 316 Terry Scroggs Men 50-59 1:43:42.960

86 639 Patrick Yonce Men 50-59 1:43:46.440

87 534 Donny Shuler Men 50-59 1:44:00.970

88 318 Roy Shroyer Men 50-59 1:44:10.070

89 427 Troy Beyer Rhino 1:44:31.290

90 347 Sidney Humphreys Men 60+ 1:44:42.750

91 127 Joshua Shepherd Men 30-39 1:44:44.250

92 329 Steve Hunt Men 60+ 1:45:20.000

93 133 Dom DePaoli Men 30-39 1:45:32.780

94 139 Cesar Hernandez Men 30-39 1:45:41.930

95 324 Jose Luis Ortiz Men 50-59 1:45:45.690

96 123 Luigi Alatrista Men 30-39 1:45:45.700

97 198 Justin Stuart Men 50-59 1:45:46.260

98 428 Brent Johnson Rhino 1:46:06.900

99 183 Anthony Crum Men 40-49 1:46:27.510

100 558 Alejandro Alejo Men 30-39 1:46:57.370

101 408 Charlie Edwards Rhino 1:47:17.950

102 171 Adam Fray Men 40-49 1:47:46.570

103 155 Brandon Shipman Men 40-49 1:48:17.650

104 304 Chris Connolley Men 50-59 1:48:27.240

105 416 David Thompson Rhino 1:48:40.880

106 138 Luciel Cano Men 30-39 1:48:42.550



107 422 Matthew Scalla Rhino 1:48:48.540

108 301 Eric Florence Men 50-59 1:49:26.230

109 306 Gregory Ross Men 50-59 1:49:38.410

110 440 Josh Frankenberry Rhino 1:49:42.520

111 104 Adam Kurtz Open Men 1:49:47.450

112 424 Tracy Helms Rhino 1:50:00.630

113 436 Doug Wright Rhino 1:50:24.070

114 107 Will Knisley Open Men 1:50:41.210

115 122 Steven Mills Men 30-39 1:50:45.760

116 105 William Beck Open Men 1:51:30.310

117 154 Ian Atchison Men 40-49 1:51:30.410

118 164 Thomas Ball Men 40-49 1:51:30.860

119 419 Ryan Redpath Rhino 1:52:24.730

120 165 Joshua Allen Men 40-49 1:52:29.280

121 410 Shane Toomes Rhino 1:52:54.640

122 327 Stuart Mullen Men 50-59 1:53:18.750

123 120 Daniel Morgan Men 30-39 1:53:20.390

124 307 Andrew DiMeo Men 50-59 1:53:25.240

125 326 David Pelfrey Men 50-59 1:53:30.160

126 417 John Chastain Rhino 1:53:34.760

127 217 Philip Aschliman Men 40-49 1:53:53.220

128 555 Jaime Gamez Open Men 1:54:05.310

129 196 Robert Broach Men 50-59 1:54:50.210

130 158 Clint Hardin Men 40-49 1:55:04.950

131 160 Michael Stoeppler Men 40-49 1:55:05.950

132 108 Grant Ericson Open Men 1:55:23.600

133 184 Marc Lyons Men 40-49 1:55:51.860

134 322 Edison Galvan Men 50-59 1:56:29.010

135 157 Ryan Cooper Men 40-49 1:56:41.240

136 172 Ryan Jones Men 40-49 1:56:54.570

137 314 Brian Gualano Men 50-59 1:57:20.830

138 407 Leonard VanHoose Rhino 1:57:30.630

139 153 Eddy Jacob Men 40-49 1:58:59.680

140 150 Gary Buffaloe Men 30-39 1:59:39.400



141 111 Heath Campbell Open Men 2:00:51.390

142 300 Terry Slifer Men 50-59 2:01:24.610

143 114 Chappell Halstead Open Men 2:01:34.510

144 344 Olda Gardon Men 60+ 2:01:44.760

145 190 Jaime Alejo Men 40-49 2:03:42.960

146 170 Thomas Baker Men 40-49 2:04:06.850

147 541 Marc Macaluso Men 50-59 2:04:07.700

148 342 Ed Muzika Men 60+ 2:05:02.490

149 437 Chad Murdock Rhino 2:05:09.990

150 332 Paul Zuk Men 60+ 2:06:07.330

151 168 Alex Saleeby Men 40-49 2:06:12.180

152 305 Michael Pea Men 50-59 2:06:28.950

153 414 Jason Lee Rhino 2:06:32.620

154 187 Tyler Garrard Men 40-49 2:06:58.720

155 125 Shawn Vanover Men 30-39 2:07:47.850

156 179 Matthew Campbell Men 40-49 2:07:52.200

157 143 Quinn Semling Men 30-39 2:09:10.170

158 336 Jerry Price Men 60+ 2:09:21.150

159 406 Brian Tuchek Rhino 2:11:03.100

160 109 Jordan Bates Open Men 2:12:24.880

161 151 Tanner Suttles Men 30-39 2:12:26.270

162 435 Ryan Liddane Rhino 2:13:15.340

163 166 Billy Parr Men 40-49 2:13:44.960

164 430 Aaron McNeely Rhino 2:13:44.970

165 333 David Yates Men 60+ 2:13:54.030

166 194 Chris Diamondidis Men 50-59 2:14:06.340

167 330 Joseph Kielbasa Men 60+ 2:14:25.360

168 321 Dave Ledger Men 50-59 2:14:34.540

169 337 Michael Delehanty Men 60+ 2:15:05.950

170 532 Jake Horne Men 30-39 2:16:27.220

171 420 Joseph Bergmann Rhino 2:17:42.160

172 303 Jason Kohrt Men 50-59 2:18:42.150

173 197 Michael Tracy Men 50-59 2:20:05.660

174 409 Nathan Sliney Rhino 2:20:45.140



175 429 Walt Young Rhino 2:22:33.140

176 431 Ken Tackett Rhino 2:25:09.300

177 195 Timothy Scott Myers Men 50-59 2:28:24.010

178 412 Edgar Henriquez Rhino 2:33:46.850

179 432 Errol Mercado Rhino 2:37:39.650

180 146 Will Butler Men 30-39 2:38:07.270

181 185 John Warren Men 40-49 2:50:30.340

Overall-Women

Place Bib Name Category Time

1 287 Jackie Cohen Women 50+ 1:26:36.110

2 215 Sarah Cronin Women 30-39 1:28:58.650

3 233 Lanie Honeycutt Women 30-39 1:29:46.460

4 446 Cristina Coll Women 30-39 1:30:43.340

5 413 Beth Hoffmeister Women 50+ 1:34:59.910

6 263 Lisa Wolfe Women 50+ 1:35:58.930

7 249 Sumner Smith Women 50+ 1:37:19.310

8 283 Linda Miranda Women 50+ 1:38:36.130

9 289 Rebecka Bletz Women 40-49 1:39:04.920

10 445 Kimberly Bertram Open Women 1:46:26.420

11 530 Sarah Goldman Women 40-49 1:46:37.410

12 444 Rachel-Anne Scalla Open Women 1:48:39.860

13 247 Ashley Maxwell Women 30-39 1:48:39.960

14 285 Keenan Monaghan Women 40-49 1:48:51.040

15 241 Laura Wolff Women 30-39 1:51:22.280

16 235 Claire Kilmer Women 30-39 1:52:31.180

17 348 Emily Watts Single Speed 1:56:06.980

18 358 Dana Soprano Women 40-49 1:57:20.730

19 356 Ashley Spinks Women 40-49 2:05:03.960

20 280 Kristin Gandy Women 50+ 2:05:05.640

21 201 Hannah Sheaffer Women 30-39 2:07:41.430

22 290 Leigh Campbell Women 40-49 2:07:50.710

23 265 Elizabeth England Women 40-49 2:08:55.430

24 277 Marien Dimacali Women 50+ 2:08:57.030



25 239 Julia Burchell Women 30-39 2:09:08.780

26 376 Glory Soto Women 40-49 2:10:01.140

27 242 Taryn Hart Women 30-39 2:13:47.010

28 293 Donna Gardner Women 50+ 2:14:04.930

29 225 Nancy Schwertfeger Women 50+ 2:14:14.360

30 284 Candice Tulangow Women 40-49 2:14:14.950

31 366 Shipman Chi Women 40-49 2:16:03.260

32 531 Michelle Dimitroff Women 30-39 2:16:28.070

33 443 Sydney Epter Open Women 2:17:46.710

34 449 Whitney McFarlin Women 30-39 2:33:19.930

35 386 Emi Kubota Women 40-49 2:37:53.830

36 395 Alison Keevill Women 50+ 2:37:56.050

37 635 Bonnie Cauthon Women 50+ 3:33:48.500

38 255 Lisa Pea Women 50+ 3:37:33.850


